## 502888281 07/11/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2934878

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DONGPING HU	07/05/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZTE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ZTE PLAZA, KEJI ROAD SOUTH	
Internal Address:	HI-TECH INDUSTRIAL PARK, NANSHAN DISTRICT	
City:	SHENZHEN CITY	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518057	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14371830

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)224-7329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 503-224-7529

Email: robin@dascenzoiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: DASCENZO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1000 SW BROADWAY, SUITE 1555

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AFD 318
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID S. D'ASCENZO
SIGNATURE:	/David S. D'Ascenzo/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2014

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment\_AFD318\_7-11-14#page1.tif source=Assignment\_AFD318\_7-11-14#page2.tif

PATENT 502888281 REEL: 033295 FRAME: 0751

RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	
PATENT	S ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: ZTE CORPORATION	
Dongping HU	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) JULY 5, 2014  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other  4. Application or patent number(s): This  A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: ZTE PLAZA, KEJI ROAD SOUTH  Hi-TECH INDUSTRIAL PARK, NANSHAN DISTRICT  City: SHENZHEN CITY  State:  Country: CHINA Zip: 518057  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: DAVID S. D'ASCENZO	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Internal Address: DASCENZO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY		
LAW, P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1000 SW BROADWAY, SUITE 1555	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: PORTLAND	8. Payment Information	
State: OREGON Zip: 97205		
Phone Number: (503) 224-7529	Daniel Account North on	
Docket Number: AFD 318	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: david@dascenzoiplaw.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	July 11, 2014	
Signature	Date	
David S. D'Ascenzo	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	
	of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 033295 FRAME: 0752

转让证明		
	ASSIGNMENT	
代理人档案号(限12个字符内): Agent's file reference: (12 characters maximum)	AFD 318	
国际申请号: International application number:	PCT/CN2012/073510	
国际申请日: International filing date:	2012-4-5	
鉴于壹圆人民币以及其他有益且充分的考虑,本人特此将上述国际申请和在此国际申请中所		
公开的本发明创造,以及要求此国际申请有关权利的任何接续申请或分案申请,以及要求此		
国际申请优先权的任何外国申请的所有权益转让给		
In consideration of One Chinese RMB and other good and sufficient consideration, I hereby assign my interest in the above-identified international patent application and the invention disclosed		
therein, and any continuation or divisional application claiming the benefit therefrom, and any		
foreign patent application claiming		
to ZTE (	CORPORATION	
其位于		
having an address at ZTE Plaza,	Keji Road South, Hi-Tech Industrial Park, Nanshan, Shenzhen,	
Guangdong 518057 China.		
本人授权代理人在得知本案国际申请号及国际申请日后将其填入上方。		
I authorize the agent to insert the international application number and international filing date above when they are known.		
发明人签字 Inventor's signature HU DJNGPING		
发明人全名 Printed inventor's Name HU, Dongping		
日期 Date signed Zo14、7.5		

1

PATENT REEL: 033295 FRAME: 0753